
From: Linda Bailey [  
Sent: Thursday, November 29, 2018 4:40 PM 
To: Denkler, Ann - BC <bc-Ann.Denkler@austintexas.gov>; Ramirez, Nadia - BC <BC-
Nadia.Ramirez@austintexas.gov>; Breithaupt, Dustin - BC <bc-Dustin.Breithaupt@austintexas.gov>; 
Kiolbassa, Jolene - BC <bc-Jolene.Kiolbassa@austintexas.gov>; Lavani, Sunil - BC <bc-
Sunil.Lavani@austintexas.gov>; Greenberg, Betsy - BC <bc-Betsy.Greenberg@austintexas.gov>; King, 
David - BC <BC-David.King@austintexas.gov>; Duncan, Jim - BC <BC-Jim.Duncan@austintexas.gov>; 
Evans, Bruce - BC <bc-Bruce.Evans@austintexas.gov>; Tatkow, Abby - BC <BC-
Abby.Tatkow@austintexas.gov>; Aguirre, Ana - BC <BC-Ana.Aguirre@austintexas.gov> 
Cc: Rhoades, Wendy <Wendy.Rhoades@austintexas.gov>; Johnson, Anaiah 
<Anaiah.Johnson@austintexas.gov>; James, Scott <Scott.James@austintexas.gov>; Marisa Lipscher < >; 
Susan Kimbrough < >; Patrick Scott < >; Tony Iglesias>; Alter, Alison <Alison.Alter@austintexas.gov>; 
Cadena-Mitchell, Kurt <Kurt.Cadena-Mitchell@austintexas.gov> 
Subject: Case Number: C14-2018-0138 Neighborhood Support Letter  
 
Dear Commissioners, 
 
We have reviewed the rezoning application for Champion Tract 3 (located at 6409 City Park Road) and 
find the proposed zoning change from MF-4-CO to GO-CO the best possible land use. Many 
neighborhoods in the area have endorsed the change in use from multi-family to senior living as benefit 
for the area. This change supports and documents a significant reduction in square footage and traffic 
trips. The reduction in trips is considered a huge improvement in safety for the nine neighborhood 
communities in the area.  
 
Please approve the case number C14-2018-0138. 
 
Linda Bailey 
 
President 
Lake Austin Collective, Inc. 
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